Docket Number:	11-RPS-01
Project Title:	Renewables Portfolio Standard
TN #:	207115
Document Title:	Response Letter to Pristine Sun LLC Regarding Extension Request for RPS Certification Application Deadline
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Patty Paul
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	12/24/2015 9:56:06 AM
Docketed Date:	12/22/2015

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

1516 NINTH STREET SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5512 www.energy.ca.gov



December 2, 2015

Mr. Alexander Li Asset Analyst Pristine Sun LLC 101 Mission Street, Suite1050 San Francisco, CA 94105

RE: PRISTINE SUN LLC'S REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF RPS CERTIFICATION DEADLINE FOR 2065 ROGERS (CEC-RPS-ID NO. 62060A) AND 2103 HILL (CEC-RPS-ID NO. 62066A)

Dear Mr. Li:

This is in response to Pristine Sun LLC's October 30, 2015, request for extension of the RPS certification application deadline for the facilities mentioned in the above subject. Resolution 14-0422-11, adopted at the Energy Commission's April 22, 2014, Business Meeting, established a process to allow the Executive Director to extend and waive application deadlines for RPS certification in certain circumstances and specified the criteria and process for requesting such extensions and waivers.

Energy Commission staff has reviewed the documentation submitted by Pristine Sun LLC pursuant to Resolution 14-0422-11. Based on the explanation of the circumstances surrounding Pristine Sun LLC's inability to submit a timely application for certification and the financial consequences of not granting an extension, I have determined it is appropriate to grant an extension of the RPS certification deadline from October 9, 2013, and May 20, 2014, to December 23, 2013, and June 3, 2014, for the 2065 Rogers and 2103 Hill facilities, respectively, and to allow the original RPS eligibility date of September 24, 2012, to be retained.

Energy Commission staff will provide an RPS Certificate for the facilities that shows the original eligibility dates in the near future. If you have further questions about this matter, please contact Christina Crume at Christina.Crume@energy.ca.gov or 916-654-4674.

Sincerely,

Executive Director

Christina Crume Gabe Herrera

CC: